

Enquiry Number – FS51740648

Request and Response:

For the financial years 2014-15, 2015-16 and 2016-17

Q: How many children were marked/recorded/flagged as at risk of child sexual exploitation?

Of those children:

- How many were subject of applications for Care/Supervision Order?
- How many were subject of applications for Secure Accommodation Order?
- How many applications for injunction were made, against the alleged perpetrator(s) of child sexual exploitation?

Where possible, please can the statistic be subdivided into the following age groups:

- Aged 13 and under
- Aged 14–15
- Aged 16 and over

A: **2014-2015 table**

	Total	13 and under	14-15	16 and over
CSE marker	37	9	18	10
Care/Supervision				
Secure Accommodation				
Injunction				

2015-2016 table

	Total	13 and under	14-15	16 and over
CSE marker	174	44	86	44
Care/Supervision	4	1	2	1
Secure Accommodation				
Injunction				

2016-2017 table

	Total	13 and under	14-15	16 and over
CSE marker	146	41	70	35
Care/Supervision				
Secure Accommodation			1	
Injunction				

If you wish to receive further information in regards to this request or wish to submit a Freedom of Information Request please forward your request to info_management@sandwell.gov.uk or Information Management Unit, Sandwell Council House, Freeth Street, Oldbury, West Midlands B69 3DE.